PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Colorado State University Research Foundation 06/12/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	National Science Foundation		
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd		
Internal Address:	Room 1265		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22230		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number:		87845	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 7032929041			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: nsfpatents@nsf.gov Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation			
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd			
Address Line 2: Room 1265			
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dana Thibodeau	
Signature:		/DT/	
Date:		08/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=127#page1.tif			

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

08-043 RE: Our reference: A Networked Waveform System for Weather Radar Network Invention Title: Invention reporting reference: 5-33453 U.S. Patent Application No.: 12/387,845 5/7/2009 Filed: N/A Patent No.: N/A Issued: Other Applications filed/ intended in countries: Funding reference: 0313747 Venkatachalam, Chandrasekaran Lead Inventor: Colorado State University Research Foundation Grantee/contractor Organization: P.O. Box 483 Fort Collins, CO 80522

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the National Science Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE

1. The Licensor, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, hereby grants and conveys to the United States Government a royalty-free, non exclusive and irrevocable license for governmental purposes and on behalf of any foreign government pursuant to any existing or future treaty or agreement with the United States under the aforesaid patent application, and any and all divisions or continuations, and in any and all patents or reissues which may be granted thereon during the full term of terms thereof. As used herein, "governmental purpose" means the right of the Government of the United States, including any agency thereof, to practice and have practiced (made or have made, used or have used, sold or have sold) in connection with programs funded in whole or in part by the Federal Government throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States.

2. The Licensor agrees that the Government shall not be estopped at any time to contest the enforceability, validity, scope of, or title to any patent or patent application herein licensed

3. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed: June 12, 2009

Wach S. Wdower

Mark S. Wdowik Vice President, Technology Transfer Office

RECORDED: 08/01/2013